SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13368/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11128 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15475 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19259 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23414 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25967 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kusum Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bipin B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.13368/2009

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four

weeks, as last chance.

Item No.114

-2-

SLP(C) No.11128/2009

Respondents have been served by courier but there is

no appearance.

SLP(C) Nos.23414 and 25967/2009

Await service.

SLP(C) No.15475/2009

Neither undelivered cover nor POD in respect of

notice issued to all the four respondents on 22.7.2009 has

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.

been received back.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on all the respondents within two weeks, by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.19259/2009

Respondent Nos.2, 3, 7, 14, 19, 24, 25, 27, 28,30, 31, 33, 35, 39, 40, 42, 43 and 45 have been served but there is no appearance.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on the remaining respondents within two weeks by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 17.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA) Registrar

rd