

ITEM NO.39+49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13368/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No.
19310/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15475 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11128 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
substitution of LRs. of the deceased respondent and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19259 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23414 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25967 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29272 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29274 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2109 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2140 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5638 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file addl.
documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3240 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10429-10430 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14917 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14998 of 2010

2

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.27606/2010

(With Office Report)

Date: 12/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, ADV.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, A.O.R.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj

Ms. Naresh Bakshi
Mr. Atishi Dipankar

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rasdan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 29274 of 2009:

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent states that SLP(C) No. 29274 of 2009 "State of Haryana and others versus Vijay Singh and others" has been wrongly connected with this batch of cases.

3

As prayed by him, let this case be de-tagged and listed separately.

Permission is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit within three weeks.

SLP(C)No(s).13368/2009, 15475 of 2009, 11128 of 2009, 19259 of 2009, 23414 of 2009, 25967 of 2009, 29272 of 2009, 29274 of 2009, 2109 of 2010, 2140 of 2010, 5638 of 2010, 3240 of 2010, 10429-10430 of 2010, 14917 of 2010, 14998 of 2010 and SLP(C)No.27606/2010:

Put up this batch of cases after service of notice on the respondents in each of the cases is complete and all the procedural formalities are satisfied.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master