ITEM NO.37

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2109/2010

COURT NO.5

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No.18352/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEWA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused office report dated 1.9.2012.

The petitioner is directed to take steps to remove the defects in the application filed for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.10.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 15 and 43 because their service cannot be treated as sufficient.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|Court Master

|Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com