www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.25967/2009 (From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2009 in CWP No.446/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following ORDER

The matter has been called out thrice. None appears. Adjourned, to be listed in due course.

(VINOD LAKHINA) Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI) Court Master