## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13368/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No. 19310/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11128/2009

With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15475/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 19259/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23414/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29272/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2109/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2140/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5638/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10429-10430/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14917/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14998/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 27606/2010(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31695/2010 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11671/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35434/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2090/2014

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 3656/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date: 07/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG

Mr. Sonan Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.K.M.Gupta, AOR(NP)

Mr. Neeraj Mor, AAG

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.

for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR(NP)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

For Mr. K.M. Gupta, AOR(NP)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

For Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR (NP)

Mr. Niraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

for Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (NP)

In SLP 10429-30

Of 2010

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

For Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR(NP)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

For Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR (NP)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR (NP)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms.Madhurima ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (NP)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR (NP)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR (NP)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana seeks six weeks' time, so as to enable him to comply with the office objections.

Prayer is allowed.

List after six weeks.

Office objections be complied with, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar

3