SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30699/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No. 5667/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 10/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that appropriate proof spare copies for effecting service on the unserved respondents have has been filed today itself.

The Registry to proceed with the matter.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master